
1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Isaev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 163 191 223 224 254 279 1171 1191 238,20

2 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 205 164 167 276 205 207 1060 1140 228,00

3 Pashkovskiy Alexander RUS St-Petersburg 12 242 186 205 210 192 224 1073 1133 226,60

4 Kuznetsov Ilya RUS Naro-Fominsk RE 12 161 202 202 236 235 186 1061 1121 224,20

5 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 144 201 177 234 209 254 1075 1115 223,00

6 Kryl Igor RUS Voronezh 12 167 209 198 243 207 193 1050 1110 222,00

7 Volpert Yosef ISR Tel Aviv RE 16 208 209 184 204 170 222 1027 1107 221,40

8 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow RE 4 204 244 219 210 209 170 1086 1106 221,20

9 Vodolin Fedor RUS St-Petersburg 0 234 207 191 142 255 213 1100 1100 220,00

10 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty RE 8 210 154 172 208 245 218 1053 1093 218,60

11 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk RE 4 203 197 208 253 172 211 1072 1092 218,40

12 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg RE 4 211 231 205 174 220 204 1071 1091 218,20

13 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 194 225 183 221 205 232 1077 1077 215,40

14 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 0 173 236 177 216 248 199 1076 1076 215,20

15 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk 8 143 213 214 182 245 179 1033 1073 214,60

16 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen RE 0 172 216 184 258 221 185 1064 1064 212,80

17 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don RE 16 201 183 203 212 184 165 983 1063 212,60

18 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk RE 20 181 205 200 199 158 177 962 1062 212,40

19 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg RE 12 180 128 188 172 222 237 999 1059 211,80

20 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don RE 4 248 147 224 166 201 189 1028 1048 209,60

21 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow 12 167 213 216 129 194 198 988 1048 209,60

22 Sobolev Pavel BLR Minsk RE 8 189 246 170 156 200 202 1007 1047 209,40

23 Kurdin Igor RUS Moscow 12 154 189 223 234 129 185 985 1045 209,00

24 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm RE 12 196 194 166 203 192 198 983 1043 208,60

25 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow RE 12 126 216 196 194 196 176 978 1038 207,60

26 Karpenko Sergey EST Narva 4 198 189 255 131 193 183 1018 1038 207,60

27 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen RE 0 147 199 222 234 188 194 1037 1037 207,40

28 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 246 173 214 182 188 207 1037 1037 207,40

29 Lipkin Ilia RUS St-Petersburg 8 184 169 146 260 207 175 995 1035 207,00

30 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti RE 24 154 192 179 171 180 191 913 1033 206,60

31 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty RE 8 220 159 149 191 211 210 991 1031 206,20

32 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 4 236 171 148 241 149 210 1007 1027 205,40

33 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk RE 12 225 171 149 211 190 159 956 1016 203,20

Total qualification (after squad 9)

Hp
games

Total Total+Hp Ave№ Last name First name Country City Sq



34 Tiutiakov Oleg RUS Penza 12 160 189 182 215 141 210 956 1016 203,20

35 Drozhbin Aleksey RUS Moscow 278 158 158 181 212 185 1014 1014 202,80

36 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg RE 12 199 215 183 141 188 169 954 1014 202,80

37 Sokolov Oleg RUS St-Petersburg 8 190 222 184 187 190 156 973 1013 202,60

38 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 173 157 176 227 171 186 933 1013 202,60

39 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow 12 184 155 180 159 221 202 946 1006 201,20

40 Fedorov Aleksandr  RUS Arkhangelsk RE 8 193 167 221 121 180 204 965 1005 201,00

41 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 207 186 184 183 162 159 922 1002 200,40

42 Fedorova Oxana RUS Arkhangelsk 8 158 201 179 183 225 169 957 997 199,40

43 Stapeev Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 197 183 152 197 170 203 950 990 198,00

44 Plechev Aleksandr RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 170 174 224 166 215 166 949 989 197,80

45 Girenkov Vasiliy RUS Vologda 8 168 202 195 214 170 165 949 989 197,80

46 Tsapin Oleg RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 203 174 216 167 182 172 947 987 197,40

47 Cherednikova Irina EST Narva 20 158 182 191 193 160 161 887 987 197,40

48 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye 

Chelny

RE 16 158 189 182 201 149 177 907 987 197,40

49 Lipkina Svetlana RUS St-Petersburg 16 181 188 167 155 195 175 906 986 197,20

50 Nikitin Sergey EST Narva 12 176 132 201 211 158 179 925 985 197,00

51 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina RE 4 245 190 156 215 114 155 961 981 196,20

52 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut 12 216 176 178 167 165 180 917 977 195,40

53 Miljkovic Slavoljub SRB Belgrade RE 8 195 149 185 202 192 159 933 973 194,60

54 Tsegelnik Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 192 206 165 209 179 183 969 969 193,80

55 Pechenin Vladimir RUS Moscow 8 152 201 196 189 186 924 964 192,80

56 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE 8 139 205 169 206 195 914 954 190,80

57 Barkov Juri EST Narva 16 183 204 136 160 191 874 954 190,80

58 Salmanov Eldar EST Narva 16 168 169 201 159 172 869 949 189,80

59 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 149 203 157 190 170 869 949 189,80

60 Tiutiakova Elena RUS Penza 20 158 158 158 170 188 169 843 943 188,60

61 Anisimov Dmitriy RUS Moscow RE 8 175 203 167 166 182 893 933 186,60

62 Afanasieva Yulia RUS Moscow RE 12 146 169 174 178 190 857 917 183,40

63 Tumanov Vladimir RUS Moscow 16 155 174 170 174 147 820 900 180,00

64 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen RE 8 139 168 186 191 168 852 892 178,40

65 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta 8 180 156 148 200 155 839 879 175,80

66 Kozlov Dmitriy RUS St-Petersburg 12 168 144 152 183 157 804 864 172,80

67 Shapel Ludmila RUS St-Petersburg 16 155 141 146 162 158 762 842 168,40

68 Antonov Pavel RUS St-Petersburg 8 168 131 191 135 159 784 824 164,80

69 Shuleiko Georgi EST Narva 28 115 154 132 139 123 663 803 160,60

70 Tabachkov Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 12 140 177 139 144 142 742 802 160,40



1 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 144 201 177 234 209 254 1075 1115 223,00

2 Vodolin Fedor RUS St-Petersburg t 0 234 207 191 142 255 213 1100 1100 220,00 255

3 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg t 0 173 236 177 216 248 199 1076 1076 215,20 248

4 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg t 16 168 160 233 228 184 169 982 1062 212,40 200

5 Karpenko Sergey EST Narva 4 198 189 255 131 193 183 1018 1038 207,60

6 Lipkin Ilia RUS St-Petersburg 8 184 169 146 260 207 175 995 1035 207,00

7 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg t 12 148 180 241 189 175 189 974 1034 206,80 187

8 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don 16 182 120 173 217 168 214 954 1034 206,80

9 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 189 191 188 181 246 995 1015 203,00

10 Sokolov Oleg RUS St-Petersburg 8 190 222 184 187 190 156 973 1013 202,60

11 Cherednikova Irina EST Narva 20 158 182 191 193 160 161 887 987 197,40

12 Lipkina Svetlana RUS St-Petersburg 16 181 188 167 155 195 175 906 986 197,20

13 Nikitin Sergey EST Narva 12 176 132 201 211 158 179 925 985 197,00

15 Plechev Aleksandr RUS St-Petersburg 8 196 172 187 173 192 920 960 192,00

16 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 0 214 146 185 172 194 193 958 958 191,60

17 Stapeev Sergey RUS St-Petersburg t 8 186 176 162 204 190 918 958 191,60 198

18 Barkov Juri EST Narva 16 183 204 136 160 191 874 954 190,80

19 Salmanov Eldar EST Narva 16 168 169 201 159 172 869 949 189,80

20 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm 12 202 141 167 167 180 857 917 183,40

21 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina t 4 166 185 211 136 193 891 911 182,20 197

22 Tsegelnik Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 0 160 170 178 184 175 190 897 897 179,40

23 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta t 8 180 156 148 200 155 839 879 175,80 163

24 Miljkovic Slavoljub SER Belgrade 8 155 145 178 192 160 830 870 174,00

25 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 16 139 140 163 165 178 785 865 173,00

26 Kozlov Dmitriy RUS St-Petersburg t 12 168 144 152 183 157 804 864 172,80 169

27 Shapel Ludmila RUS St-Petersburg t 16 155 141 146 162 158 762 842 168,40 174

28 Antonov Pavel RUS St-Petersburg 8 168 131 191 135 159 784 824 164,80

29 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow 16 138 132 168 125 178 741 821 164,20

30 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg t 4 163 196 130 175 130 794 814 162,80 134

31 Shuleiko Georgi EST Narva 28 115 154 132 139 123 663 803 160,60

32 Tabachkov Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 12 140 177 139 144 142 742 802 160,40

Turbo 
games

№ Last name tur

bo
Country HpFirst name City RE Total Total+Hp Ave



2 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Pashkovskiy Alexander RUS St-Petersburg 12 242 186 205 210 192 224 1073 1133 226,60

2 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow t 12 184 155 180 159 221 202 946 1006 201,20 233

3 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 207 186 184 183 162 159 922 1002 200,40

4 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk 20 184 158 185 170 182 177 898 998 199,60

5 Volpert Yosef ISR Tel Aviv 16 178 151 157 236 175 897 977 195,40

6 Miljkovic Slavoljub SRB Belgrade RE 8 195 149 185 202 192 159 933 973 194,60

7 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk 12 156 188 213 159 191 907 967 193,40

8 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 139 210 192 200 181 141 924 924 184,80

9 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg RE t 4 153 145 193 151 246 888 908 181,60 250

10 Tsapin Oleg RUS St-Petersburg 8 146 174 158 204 185 867 907 181,40

11 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen t 0 157 165 156 226 195 140 899 899 179,80 195

12 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye Chelny t 16 139 187 166 161 155 808 888 177,60 171

13 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 148 179 147 150 181 805 885 177,00

14 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen t 8 168 156 169 176 175 844 884 176,80 183

15 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don RE 16 150 170 170 136 153 779 859 171,80

16 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki t 8 169 139 137 161 148 181 798 838 167,60 156

17 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 161 173 209 152 135 140 835 835 167,00

18 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk 4 123 161 154 162 199 799 819 163,80

19 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta RE t 8 151 199 151 146 125 772 812 162,40 133

Hp
games

Total Total+Hp Ave Turbo № Last name First name Country City tur

bo
RE



3 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow RE 4 222 182 232 235 190 189 1068 1088 217,60

2 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk RE 4 166 226 277 152 204 171 1044 1064 212,80

3 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm RE 12 196 194 166 203 192 198 983 1043 208,60

4 Tiutiakov Oleg RUS Penza 12 160 189 182 215 141 210 956 1016 203,20

5 Tsegelnik Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg RE t 0 192 206 165 209 179 183 969 969 193,80 179

6 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye Chelny RE 16 176 161 180 148 190 173 880 960 192,00

7 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow 16 165 171 191 178 174 879 959 191,80

8 Tiutiakova Elena RUS Penza 20 158 158 158 170 188 169 843 943 188,60

9 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 183 174 196 164 170 887 927 185,40

10 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina RE t 4 151 215 181 158 178 883 903 180,60 182

11 Tumanov Vladimir RUS Moscow 16 155 174 170 174 147 820 900 180,00

12 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 177 156 148 186 190 857 857 171,40

13 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow t 12 139 136 172 167 172 786 846 169,20 184

14 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 160 189 129 134 155 767 807 161,40 163

№ Last name First name Country City RE Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave



4 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Isaev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 163 191 223 224 254 279 1171 1191 238,20

2 Kryl Igor RUS Voronezh 12 167 209 198 243 207 193 1050 1110 222,00

3 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg RE t 4 211 231 205 174 220 204 1071 1091 218,20 224

4 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk t 8 143 213 214 182 245 179 1033 1073 214,60 253

5 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow t 12 167 213 216 129 194 198 988 1048 209,60 206

6 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow RE t 12 126 216 196 194 196 176 978 1038 207,60 208

7 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen RE t 0 147 199 222 234 188 194 1037 1037 207,40 188

8 Stapeev Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 197 183 152 197 170 203 950 990 198,00

9 Girenkov Vasiliy RUS Vologda t 8 168 202 195 214 170 165 949 989 197,80 178

10 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye Chelny RE 16 158 189 182 201 149 177 907 987 197,40

11 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut t 12 216 176 178 167 165 180 917 977 195,40 177

12 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow RE 12 168 185 213 178 168 170 914 974 194,80

13 Tsapin Oleg RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 172 179 205 195 182 933 973 194,60

14 Volpert Yosef ISR Tel Aviv RE 16 159 183 176 146 220 884 964 192,80

15 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 161 172 182 168 237 179 938 938 187,60

16 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk 8 190 172 184 165 184 895 935 187,00

17 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 156 180 148 144 208 836 916 183,20

18 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty 8 166 201 157 209 143 876 916 183,20

19 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen RE t 8 139 168 186 191 168 852 892 178,40 176

20 Tumanov Vladimir RUS Moscow RE 16 161 178 169 163 135 806 886 177,20

21 Anisimov Dmitriy RUS Moscow 8 196 154 160 152 176 838 878 175,60

22 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 123 169 106 136 172 181 781 821 164,20 180

23 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta RE t 8 192 104 162 139 148 745 785 157,00 156

№ Last name First name Country City RE Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave



5 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Volpert Yosef ISR Tel Aviv RE 16 208 209 184 204 170 222 1027 1107 221,40

2 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk RE 4 203 197 208 253 172 211 1072 1092 218,40

3 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk RE 20 181 205 200 199 158 177 962 1062 212,40

4 Kurdin Igor RUS Moscow 12 154 189 223 234 129 185 985 1045 209,00

5 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 246 173 214 182 188 207 1037 1037 207,40

6 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow t 4 236 171 148 241 149 210 1007 1027 205,40 153

7 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen RE 0 198 242 211 173 193 167 1017 1017 203,40

8 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk RE 12 225 171 149 211 190 159 956 1016 203,20

9 Drozhbin Aleksey RUS Moscow 0 278 158 158 181 212 185 1014 1014 202,80

10 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow RE t 16 173 157 176 227 171 186 933 1013 202,60 187

11 Fedorova Oxana RUS Arkhangelsk 8 158 201 179 183 225 169 957 997 199,40

12 Tsapin Oleg RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 203 174 216 167 182 172 947 987 197,40

13 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 191 212 199 169 192 963 963 192,60

14 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow RE 12 181 193 190 168 169 901 961 192,20

15 Kuznetsov Ilya RUS Naro-Fominsk 12 182 169 143 222 183 899 959 191,80

16 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 139 205 169 206 195 914 954 190,80 203

17 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 178 159 160 181 189 158 867 947 189,40

18 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti t 24 143 203 173 149 155 823 943 188,60 179

19 Anisimov Dmitriy RUS Moscow RE 8 175 203 167 166 182 893 933 186,60

20 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty RE 8 191 214 170 158 159 892 932 186,40

21 Stapeev Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 164 174 173 180 195 886 926 185,20

22 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut RE t 12 153 162 143 184 177 188 864 924 184,80 189

23 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg t 12 168 144 197 161 181 851 911 182,20 193

24 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk RE 8 195 167 154 165 178 859 899 179,80

25 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye Chelny RE 16 198 168 139 151 160 816 896 179,20

26 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 147 174 183 128 183 815 895 179,00

27 Girenkov Vasiliy RUS Vologda RE 8 165 155 159 197 161 837 877 175,40

28 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow RE t 12 182 148 173 158 156 817 877 175,40 168

29 Afanasieva Yulia RUS Moscow 12 170 174 148 158 162 812 872 174,40

30 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty 8 172 167 154 154 176 823 863 172,60

31 Kryl Igor RUS Voronezh RE 12 183 144 168 131 168 794 854 170,80

32 Miljkovic Slavoljub SRB Belgrade RE 8 140 187 173 158 0 658 690 138,00

Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave№ Last name First name Country City RE



6 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 205 164 167 276 205 207 1060 1140 228,00

2 Kuznetsov Ilya RUS Naro-Fominsk RE 12 161 202 202 236 235 186 1061 1121 224,20

3 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty RE 8 252 191 181 235 157 186 1045 1085 217,00

4 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg RE 12 180 128 188 172 222 237 999 1059 211,80

5 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 191 215 226 191 181 1004 1044 208,80

6 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow RE 4 246 183 177 205 187 998 1018 203,60

7 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 175 214 215 163 143 221 988 988 197,60

8 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti RE t 24 162 183 183 180 141 849 969 193,80 165

9 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 149 203 157 190 170 869 949 189,80

10 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 173 202 172 174 224 945 945 189,00

11 Vodolin Fedor RUS St-Petersburg RE 0 182 176 179 202 170 909 909 181,80

12 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty RE 8 184 168 175 129 172 828 868 173,60

13 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina RE t 4 218 108 152 140 169 787 807 161,40 173

Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave№ Last name First name Country City RE



7 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow RE 4 204 244 219 210 209 170 1086 1106 221,20

2 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 194 225 183 221 205 232 1077 1077 215,40

3 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk RE t 8 189 246 170 156 200 202 1007 1047 209,40 208

4 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen RE t 0 221 203 182 247 180 144 1033 1033 206,60 180

5 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg RE 16 180 201 194 157 177 168 920 1000 200,00

6 Drozhbin Aleksey RUS Moscow RE 0 207 212 177 171 226 175 997 997 199,40

7 Sokolov Oleg RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 184 212 173 192 192 953 993 198,60

8 Plechev Aleksandr RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 170 174 224 166 215 166 949 989 197,80

9 Kurdin Igor RUS Moscow RE 12 176 191 179 203 168 917 977 195,40

10 Pechenin Vladimir RUS Moscow t 8 152 201 196 189 186 924 964 192,80 194

11 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg RE 12 198 193 169 163 175 898 958 191,60

12 Afanasieva Yulia RUS Moscow RE t 12 146 169 174 178 190 857 917 183,40 202

13 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 217 170 157 172 158 874 894 178,80

14 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen RE t 0 183 202 172 163 167 887 887 177,40 167

15 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 148 159 171 148 187 813 853 170,60 195

16 Girenkov Vasiliy RUS Vologda RE 8 138 137 181 170 166 792 832 166,40

№ Last name First name Country City RE Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave



8 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty RE 8 194 184 235 181 219 158 1013 1053 210,60

2 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk RE 0 222 200 228 192 195 184 1037 1037 207,40

3 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti RE t 24 154 192 179 171 180 191 913 1033 206,60 204

4 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty RE t 8 220 159 149 191 211 210 991 1031 206,20 219

5 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk RE t 8 198 211 205 168 146 187 969 1009 201,80 154

6 Fedorov Aleksandr  RUS Arkhangelsk 8 193 167 221 121 180 204 965 1005 201,00

7 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk RE t 12 150 162 203 204 203 166 938 998 199,60 215

8 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg RE 12 183 187 162 180 172 884 944 188,80

9 Drozhbin Alexey RUS Moscow RE 0 194 178 236 166 170 944 944 188,80

10 Fedorova Oxana RUS Arkhangelsk RE 8 157 227 166 195 151 896 936 187,20

11 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 178 142 166 206 180 872 912 182,40 188

12 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk RE 20 155 161 169 155 166 806 906 181,20

13 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow RE t 12 156 172 168 188 146 830 890 178,00 158

14 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk RE 4 186 200 134 171 164 855 875 175,00

15 Miljkovic Slavoljub SRB Belgrade RE 8 182 178 182 154 138 834 874 174,80

16 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow RE t 4 171 233 127 164 155 850 870 174,00 159

17 Anisimov Dmitriy RUS Moscow RE 8 209 146 156 146 167 824 864 172,80

18 Miljkovic Elena RUS Moscow RE 16 184 126 171 140 163 784 864 172,80

19 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg RE 12 213 150 154 164 0 681 729 145,80

№ Last name First name Country City RE Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave



9 squad

1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty RE 8 210 154 172 208 245 218 1053 1093 218,60

2 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen RE t 0 172 216 184 258 221 185 1064 1064 212,80 221

3 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don RE 16 201 183 203 212 184 165 983 1063 212,60

4 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don RE t 4 248 147 224 166 201 189 1028 1048 209,60 205

5 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg RE 12 199 215 183 141 188 169 954 1014 202,80

6 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti RE t 24 172 158 178 180 190 159 879 999 199,80 214

7 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow RE t 4 189 202 209 193 148 172 965 985 197,00 152

8 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina RE t 4 245 190 156 215 114 155 961 981 196,20 118

9 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow RE t 16 182 189 183 149 172 875 955 191,00 188

10 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg RE 8 172 218 181 175 167 913 953 190,60

11 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk RE 4 167 188 201 169 184 909 929 185,80

12 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki RE t 8 199 171 190 160 157 877 917 183,40 165

13 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut RE t 12 162 148 155 168 163 175 823 883 176,60 175

№ Last name First name Country City RE Turbo tur

bo
Hp

games
Total Total+Hp Ave



1 2 3 4 5 RE

1 6 Kirkizh 2 Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 16 205 164 167 276 205 207 1060 1140 228,00 2199

2 6 Brokan 2 Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 12 180 128 188 172 222 237 999 1059 211,80 2199

1 1 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 144 201 177 234 209 254 1075 1115 223,00 2191

2 1 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 0 173 236 177 216 248 199 1076 1076 215,20 2191

1 2 Pashkovskiy Alexander RUS St-Petersburg 12 242 186 205 210 192 224 1073 1133 226,60 2139

2 2 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow 12 184 155 180 159 221 202 946 1006 201,20 2139

1 4 Isaev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 163 191 223 224 254 279 1171 1191 238,20 2129

2 4 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 161 172 182 168 237 179 938 938 187,60 2129

1 4 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 147 199 222 234 188 194 1037 1037 207,40 2110

2 4 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk 8 143 213 214 182 245 179 1033 1073 214,60 2110

1 5 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk 4 203 197 208 253 172 211 1072 1092 218,40 2109

2 5 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 198 242 211 173 193 167 1017 1017 203,40 2109

1 1 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 16 168 160 233 228 184 169 982 1062 212,40 2096

2 1 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 12 148 180 241 189 175 189 974 1034 206,80 2096

1 4 Kryl Igor RUS Voronezh 12 167 209 198 243 207 193 1050 1110 222,00 2045

2 4 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk 8 190 172 184 165 184 895 935 187,00 2045

1 5 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 4 236 171 148 241 149 210 1007 1027 205,40 2041

2 5 Drozhbin Aleksey RUS Moscow 278 158 158 181 212 185 1014 1014 202,80 2041

1 1 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 0 214 146 185 172 194 193 958 958 191,60 2034

2 1 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 0 173 236 177 216 248 199 1076 1076 215,20 2034

1 5 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk 12 225 171 149 211 190 159 956 1016 203,20 2013

2 5 Fedorova Oxana RUS Arkhangelsk 8 158 201 179 183 225 169 957 997 199,40 2013

1 1 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 144 201 177 234 209 254 1075 1115 223,00 2012

2 1 Tsegelnik Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 0 160 170 178 184 175 190 897 897 179,40 2012

1 5 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 191 212 199 169 192 963 963 192,60 1980

2 5 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 198 242 211 173 193 167 1017 1017 203,40 1980

1 9 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 248 147 224 166 201 189 1028 1048 209,60 1977

2 9 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk 4 167 188 201 169 184 909 929 185,80 1977

1 7 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 194 225 183 221 205 232 1077 1077 215,40 1971

2 7 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 217 170 157 172 158 874 894 178,80 1971

1 6 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 246 183 177 205 187 998 1018 203,60 1963

2 6 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 0 173 202 172 174 224 945 945 189,00 1963

1 1 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 189 191 188 181 246 995 1015 203,00 1932

2 1 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm 12 202 141 167 167 180 857 917 183,40 1932

1 4 Koryakov 2 Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 147 199 222 234 188 194 1037 1037 207,40 1929

2 4 Ovchinnikov 2 Oleg RUS Tyumen 8 139 168 186 191 168 852 892 178,40 1929

1 3 Sharov 2 Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 177 156 148 186 190 857 857 171,40 1921

2 3 Vologin  2 Gennadiy KAZ Almaty 4 166 226 277 152 204 171 1044 1064 212,80 1921

1 1 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don 16 182 120 173 217 168 214 954 1034 206,80 1913

2 1 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta 8 180 156 148 200 155 839 879 175,80 1913

1 3 Sidorov 2 Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 183 174 196 164 170 887 927 185,40 1896

2 3 Tsegelnik 2 Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 0 192 206 165 209 179 183 969 969 193,80 1896

1 4 Koryakov 2 Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 147 199 222 234 188 194 1037 1037 207,40 1858

2 4 Khammud 2 Adel RUS Essentuki 8 123 169 106 136 172 181 781 821 164,20 1858

1 1 Evdokimov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 16 139 140 163 165 178 785 865 173,00 1823

2 1 Molokov Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 0 214 146 185 172 194 193 958 958 191,60 1823

1 2 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 157 165 156 226 195 140 899 899 179,80 1783

2 2 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen 8 168 156 169 176 175 844 884 176,80 1783

1 4 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 8 123 169 106 136 172 181 781 821 164,20 1759

2 4 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 161 172 182 168 237 179 938 938 187,60 1759

1 5 Sobolev 2 Pavel BLR Vitebsk 8 195 167 154 165 178 859 899 179,80 1753

2 5 Kryl 2 Igor RUS Voronezh 12 183 144 168 131 168 794 854 170,80 1753

1 7 Koryakov 3 Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 183 202 172 163 167 887 887 177,40 1740

2 7 Khammud 3 Adel RUS Essentuki 8 148 159 171 148 187 813 853 170,60 1740

1 2 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 0 157 165 156 226 195 140 899 899 179,80 1737

2 2 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 8 169 139 137 161 148 181 798 838 167,60 1737

1 2 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 161 173 209 152 135 140 835 835 167,00 1694

2 2 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don 16 150 170 170 136 153 779 859 171,80 1694

1 2 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 161 173 209 152 135 140 835 835 167,00 1654

2 2 Vologin  Gennadiy KAZ Almaty 4 123 161 154 162 199 799 819 163,80 1654

26 26

27 27

23 23

24 24

25 25

20 20

21 21

22 22

17 17

18 18

19 19

14 14

15 15

16 16

11 11

12 12

13 13

Total+Hp Ave№ squad Last name First name Country Doubles 

Total
Place

1 1

2 2

City Hp
games

Total

3 3

4 4

5 5

10

6 6

7 7

8 8

Кубок Русского Поля (пары)

28 28

29 29

30 30

9 9

10



1 Vodolin Fedor RUS St-Petersburg 255

2 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk 253

3 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 250

4 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 248

5 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow 233

6 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 224

7 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 221

8 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty 219

9 Guryeva Vera RUS Arkhangelsk 215

10 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti 214

11 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow 208

12 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk 208

13 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow 206

14 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 205

15 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti 204

16 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 203

17 Afanasieva Yulia RUS Moscow 202

18 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 200

19 Stapeev Sergey RUS St-Petersburg 198

20 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 197

21 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 195

22 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 195

23 Pechenin Vladimir RUS Moscow 194

24 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg 193

25 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut 189

26 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 188

27 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 188

28 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow 188

29 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 187

30 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow 187

31 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow 184

32 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen 183

33 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 182

34 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 180

35 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 180

36 Tsegelnik Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 179

37 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti 179

38 Girenkov Vasiliy RUS Vologda 178

39 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut 177

40 Ovchinnikov Oleg RUS Tyumen 176

41 Opolev Aleksandr RUS Surgut 175

42 Shapel Ludmila RUS St-Petersburg 174

43 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 173

44 Lozovaya Ludmila RUS  Naberezhnye 

Chelny

171

45 Kozlov Dmitriy RUS St-Petersburg 169

46 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow 168

47 Koryakov Vadim RUS Tyumen 167

48 Kapulainen Juhani FIN Lahti 165

49 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 165

50 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta 163

51 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 163

52 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 159

53 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow 158

54 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 156

55 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta 156

56 Sobolev Pavel BLR Vitebsk 154

57 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 153

58 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 152

59 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 134

60 Turasov Iuriy RUS Ukhta 133

61 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 118

Turbo 

Turbo game (after squad 9)

№ Last name First name Country City



№ поток Last name First name
очеред

ность
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 1 Andreyev Sergey 8 9 Х 8 - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 1 Brokan Vladimir 3 9 Х Х 8 - - - - - - - - - - -

3 1 Kirkizh Vladimir 9 9 Х 9 Х

4 1 Seburev Kirill 6 Х 9 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 1 Sidorov Aleksei 17 7 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 1 Vodolin Fedor 16 9 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 2 Yakovlev Aleksey 5 Х 8 9 7 - - - - - - - - - - -

8 3 Vologin  Gennadiy 10 Х 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 4 Isaev Sergey 4 8 Х 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 4 Kryl Igor - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 4 Kirienko Andrey 11 9 8 Х 9 - - - - - - - - - - -

12 4 Koryakov Vadim 2 Х Х 9 8 - - - - - - - - - - -

13 4 Chekalkin Andrey 15 Х Х 7 - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 5 Molokov Sergey - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 5 Belyanin Vyacheslav 13 Х Х 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 6 Ten Oleg 12 9 9 8 - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 6 Kuznetsov Ilya 14 Х 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

230+ final

Победитель



1 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 4 256 260

2 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow 16 214 230

3 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 4 226 230

4 Pechenin Vladimir RUS Moscow 8 221 229

5 Egel Alena RUS Yekaterinburg 12 214 226

6 Tiutiakov Oleg RUS Penza 12 206 218

7 Tiutiakova Elena RUS Penza 20 194 214

8 Khammud Adel RUS Essentuki 8 183 191

Best 

game+Hp
Hp Best game

Desperado

№ Last name First name Country City



1 2

1 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk 20 225 175 400 440 220,00

2 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow 12 171 216 387 411 205,50

3 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm 12 197 187 384 408 204,00

4 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don 16 169 201 370 402 201,00

5 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 188 203 391 399 199,50

6 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk 8 192 188 380 396 198,00

7 Kurdin Igor RUS Moscow 12 157 202 359 383 191,50

8 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 183 193 376 376 188,00

9 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 180 195 375 375 187,50

10 Sobolev Pavel BLR Minsk 8 191 167 358 374 187,00

11 Brokan Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 12 148 186 334 358 179,00

12 Seburev Kirill RUS St-Petersburg 0 208 145 353 353 176,50

13 Yakovlev Aleksey RUS St-Petersburg 4 151 193 344 352 176,00

14 Sazonova Elena RUS Moscow 16 163 155 318 350 175,00

15 Sharapova Alena RUS Moscow 12 165 157 322 346 173,00

16 Grunin Vitaliy RUS Gatchina 4 159 167 326 334 167,00

17 Suleimanyan Aramais RUS Moscow 12 166 134 300 324 162,00

18 Vologin  Gennadiy RUS Obninsk 4 160 147 307 315 157,50

19 Baitulayeva Azhar KAZ Almaty 8 146 151 297 313 156,50

20 Belyanin Vyacheslav RUS Moscow 4 159 126 285 293 146,50

Hp
games

Total Total+Hp Ave

step 1 final

№ Last name First name Country City



1 2

1 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 258 228 486 494 247,00

2 Kuznetsov Ilya RUS Naro-Fominsk 12 200 225 425 449 224,50

3 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk 20 209 200 409 449 224,50

4 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 203 246 449 449 224,50

5 Pashkovskiy Alexander RUS St-Petersburg 12 226 196 422 446 223,00

6 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty 8 203 221 424 440 220,00

7 Kashparov Aleksandr RUS Rostov-on-Don 16 180 209 389 421 210,50

8 Sobolev Pavel BLR Minsk 8 189 187 376 392 196,00

9 Kryl Igor RUS Voronezh 12 169 194 363 387 193,50

10 Volpert Yosef ISR Tel Aviv 16 170 179 349 381 190,50

11 Sidorov Aleksei RUS St-Petersburg 8 192 168 360 376 188,00

12 Andreyev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 162 199 361 369 184,50

13 Kurdin Igor RUS Moscow 12 187 157 344 368 184,00

14 Kirienko Andrey RUS Tyumen 0 202 158 360 360 180,00

15 Mishchenkov Sergey RUS Perm 12 149 173 322 346 173,00

16 Vodolin Fedor RUS St-Petersburg 0 147 191 338 338 169,00

17 Chekalkin Andrey RUS  Izhevsk 8 170 148 318 334 167,00

18 Stepanova Tatiana RUS Moscow 12 165 139 304 328 164,00

Hp
games

Total Total+Hp Ave

step 2 final

№ Last name First name Country City



game bonus game bonus game bonus game bonus game bonus game bonus game bonus

1 Pashkovskiy Alexander RUS St-Petersburg 12 246 30 187 15 201 30 259 30 246 0 237 30 195 30 165 1571 1736 1

2 Sharov Anton RUS Magnitogorsk 0 208 0 205 0 230 30 237 30 215 30 214 30 199 0 120 1508 1628 2

3 Arbuzov Dmitriy RUS Krasnoyarsk 20 210 30 170 0 194 0 200 30 276 30 158 0 185 0 90 1393 1483 3

4 Kirkizh Vladimir RUS St-Petersburg 16 263 30 169 0 236 30 196 0 167 0 187 0 161 30 90 1379 1469 4

5 Isaev Sergey RUS Moscow 4 180 0 193 30 177 0 229 0 172 0 188 30 238 30 90 1377 1467 5

6 Kuznetsov Ilya RUS Naro-Fominsk 12 182 0 231 30 188 0 189 30 168 30 166 0 194 30 120 1318 1438 6

7 Suslov Andrey RUS Rostov-On-Don 4 195 30 187 15 166 0 184 0 236 30 213 30 150 0 105 1331 1436 7

8 Ten Oleg KAZ Almaty 8 196 0 201 30 234 30 155 0 210 0 189 0 165 0 60 1350 1410 8

the game result includes handicap

№ Last name First name Country HpCountry
1 2 3 4 5

Step 3 final (Raund Robin)

6 7 Total 

bonus

Total 

pins
TOTAL place


